KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION April 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: GW Energy, LLC License Number: 34064
Operator Address: 225 N. Market Street, Ste. #230 , Wichita, Kansas 67202
Contact Person: David P Williams Phone Number:  316-263-4930
Lease Name & Well No.: |_jes #-3-0 Pit Location (QQQQY):
Type of Pit: Pit is: 7AP - Se . gg . Se
[] Emergency Pit [[] Burn Pit Proposed D Existing sec. O Twp. 32z 9 D East West
A - . i : 1,640
D Settling Pit D Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed ™"  _ Feetfrom DNorth iSouth Line of Section
[T workover Pit Haul-Off Pit - 330
i ity _ = _ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(1F WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled} Pit capacity: D
. s Warper County
Is the pit located in a Sensiiive Ground Water Area? B‘(es DNO Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
DYes DNO DYes DNo
Pit dimensions (all bul working pits): . %O Length (feet) .. ©0 __ Width (feet) L] v steelpits
Depth from ground level o deepest point: 7L . (feet) [:: No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
12008
CONSERVATION DIVISKM “
WICHITA, S !
Distance to nearast water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water . VO feet. A
Source of information: -— ~J
27277 feet Depthofwaterwell . 4O feet D measured I:!_well owner D, electric log J:.—.LKDWR ,\}
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: &J
Producing Formation: Type of materia! utilized in drilling/workover: Drilling Mud and cuttings Ly
nY
Number of producing wells on lease: _ — Number of working pits to be utilized: _ 1 . )
. _— _ Evaporate Free fluids and remove solid matetials
Barrels of fluid produced daily: ___. Abandonment procedure: WWWW'W‘f §
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to — Q
flow into the pit? |:|Yes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. 8
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
/
111108 A@J :
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit []  RFac[# rRFas[]

72 HeH
-~ Nols
Date Received:_ ‘| 0\l 0% Permit Numbeb'o’r)‘g\m ’OO_ érmit Date: ! ( ™~ l o€  |Lease Inspection: E Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 138 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
January 14, 2008

Mr. David P. Williams
GW Energy, LLC

225 N. Market Ste 230
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Haul-Off Pit Application
Lies Lease Well No. 3-0
SE/4 Sec. 08-33S-09W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Williams:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit within 72
hours after driliing operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fiuids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO
completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waster Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www kce state ks us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

a‘ithy haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc; district

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hutp://kee.ks.gov/
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Phone: 316-263-4930
Mobil: 316-303-4932
Fax: 316-263-4935
Website; www.gwenergyllc.com

225 N. Market Siveet
Suite #230
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hendricks
1654 SE Capalpa Road
Sharon, Kansas 67138

January 10, 2008

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hendricks,

-~

N
This letter is written to set forth our agreement between GW Energy, LLC and you, for the i ? 97/ i’/
anthorization to place and use of a “haul-off pit” to be located within the southwest quarter of Section /I, 5 b(_
25, Township 32 South, Range 10 West, Barber County, Kansas. |, . '« § £ ) AR j Soo € #5730 »

G west e Co ks e dhe Wendric ks Ao waw - 'D/M__
This “haul-off pit” will be located within the same quarter section as the Ricke “OWWO™ salt water
disposal well, and in close proximity to an existing “haul-off pit” that was used diring the drilling of the
Hendrick’s wells in the same section, This “haul-off pit” will be used pursuant to the State Corporation

Commissions Rutes and Regulations.

As landowner, you hereby give GW Energy, LLC authorization o place and use a “haul-off pit” on this
acreage.

David P. Williams, P.G.
Co-Manager — GW Energy, LLC

foesid 7 ourdrcidi

Morwmie W o, M ton- oy /) -2 RECEIVED
! Landowner Signature ~ o Date KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Subseribed and swom this Z [ﬁ day of j’;h{ LA , 2008 JAN 1 1 2008

Notary Public "T}ﬂzf i W CONSERVATION DIVISION
e T =

WICHITA, K&
My date expires: L{“’”’/S "20@9 Ci

B;"—‘"-'Ei' Notary Public - State of Kansas

TODD L. DRQUHARD
My Appt. Expires "'](’ /6‘_— () 2
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Phone: 316-263-4930
Mobil: 316-303-4932
Fax: 316-263-4935
Website: www.gwenergyllc.com

225 N. Market Street,
Suite #230
Wichita, Kansas 67202

GW Energy uc

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hendricks
1654 SE Capalpa Road
Sharon, Kanasas 67138

Janaary 10, 2008

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Herdricks,
By

This letter is written to set forth our agreement between GW Energy, LLC and you, for the o oA, ,/<V’/
authorization to place and use of a “haul-off pit™ to be located within the southwest quarter of Section /{’E 5 #
25, Township 32 South, Range 10 West, Barber County, Kansas. vrin SE Yy o ) Sec ¢ o7 3o e

C; e 5% /J“i“\‘lﬁ'\ <o B K,S e dhe Idevdric ks L et . ’b/,..
This “haul-off pit” will be located within the same quarter section as the Ricke “OWWO” salt water
disposal well, and in close proximity to an existing “haul-off pit” that was used diiring the drilling of the
Hendrick’s wells in the same section, This “haul-off pit” will be used pursuant to the State Corporation
Commissions Rules and Regulations.

As landowner, you hercby give GW Energy, LLC authorization 1o place and use a “haul-off pit” on this
acreage.

Cosr 2P 1.0

David P. Williams, P.C.
Co-Manager — GW Energy, LLC

) 7 -
Ny~ W . [~ -2 cansns o RECEIVED
" Landowner Signature ) N Date S CORPORATION COMMIss iy
Subserived and swamn this /(L EA day of j;h/ LA, 2008 JAN 11 2008
e 7 CONSERVATION piyisc
Notary Public WICHITA ’?SMSIG.‘

My date expires: LI(_ [S —Zop 9

:"‘t;E Notary Public - State of Kansas

TODD L. DRQUHARD
My Appt. Expires {.,(, 550 2




N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shali perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1)  Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the
commission or to road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the
alternate | requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated
during the drilling and completion of the well, or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The
requirements may include any of the following:

(A) Burialin place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in KAR.
82-3-602 (f),

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the
commission;

(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned
by the same landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same
operator, if prior written permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D) removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the
department.

{b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;

(2) a$2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: Yes [INo M

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner: YeSM
No[] If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach written permission to
haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by
the same operator: Yes[] No[] If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained.
Attach permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit
is to be located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finmey State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 & Fax:(316)337-6211 ¢ hup:/kecks.gov/



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION April 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

wi L Lyie
>Operator:Name: GW Energy LLC S License Numker. 34064
Operator Address: 225 North Market Street, Ste. #230 Wichita KS 67202
Contact Person: David P. Williams Phone Number:  (316) 263-4930
Lease Name & Well No.: | jes 2-30 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE | Sw. w5
[JEmergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit Proposed | | Existing Sec. 30 Twp_32 g ® DEast EWesl
[[]settting Fit [ oriking Pit If Existing, date constructed: (933 Feetfrom|__|North /[x_}soutn Line of Section

[Jworkover Pit Pd-HearOr Pit 5160  Feet fromD.East fWest Line of Section

{If WP Supply API No. or Year Drillad) Pit capacity:

(bbisy | Harper County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? EV&S I:lNO Chloride concentration: mg#
- (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
|s the bottom below ground level? Arificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
[Jves [Xno [ves DXno Steel Tanks with Fluid Removal
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): ... . Length{feet) ____ Width (feet} N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: _____ . (feet) |::, No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and detemmining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. RECEIVED
. . - KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Haul-Off Pit will be utilized.
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K&

Distance to nearest water well within one-mite of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water ______ 17 __.feat.
Source of information:

.
824 feet Depth of water well 37 feet J:L measured D_welf owner E electric log KDWR [4
1
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: V]
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Oriling Fluids (Bentonite) :l’
)
Number of producing wells on iease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 1
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure; __-vaporate all fluid and remove solid materials
and spread (land farm) gurnng site restoration. S
Does the slope from the tank battery allow atll spillegd fluids to \‘Q

flow into the pit? DYes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and comect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

7 LS

Date Signature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steel Pit [X]  RFac[x] rRFas[]

Date Received:___ ‘[ | ~% _ Permit Number: Permit Date:__'[W[oF Lease Inspection: [_] Yes [_JNo

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



